Resolution # | ) - \ [

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN SCOPE TO
THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH
CME ASSOCIATES APPOINTED AS THE 2011
TOWNSHIP CONSULTING ENGINEERS TO INCLUDE
2010 TAX MAP MAINTENANCE AND UPDATE SERVICES

WHEREAS, resolution 4-1.11 approved by the Township Council authorized CME
Associates, of 3141 Bordentown Avenue, Parlin, NJ 08959, to provide engineering consulting

services, awarded under a fair and open contract process, pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A.
19:44A-20.1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, CME Associates current agreement includes general engineering services
to be provided to the Township as Consulting Engineers in an amount not to exceed $120,000.00
and engineering services relating to the Redmond Street Sidewalk Improvements Project for a
lump sum proposed amount of $17,884.00 and construction phase services for the 2011 Road
Program Project at a cost not to exceed $291,428.00 for a revised contract amount of
$429,312.00; and

WHEREAS, Michael C. Hritz, the Director of Community Development, has requested
additional services of CME Associates to include the updating of the current tax maps to include
the necessary revisions and additions in accordance with the information provided by the Tax
Assessor for the period November 24, 20069 to November 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, compensation for said services shall be based upon the January 24, 2011
proposal submitted by CME Associates, to be paid upon submission of monthly invoices for a
cost not to exceed a proposed amount of $7,644.00 for a revised contract amount of $436,956.00;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer certifies that funds in the amount of $7,644.00
are available in Engineering OE budget account 1-01-21-165-000-200.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 7" day of March, 2011 that the
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to
execute and the Township Clerk to witness an amendment to the current agreement with CME
Associates to include 2010 Tax Map Maintenance and Update services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED notice of this action shall be published in the Home
News & Tribune as required by law within 10 (ten) days after its passage

CERTIFICATION

I, Kala Sriranganathan, Chief Financial Officer, hereby certifies that funds in the amount of
$7,644.00 are available in Engineering OE budget account 1-01-21-165-000-200. Contract
PRO11004

T s

Kala Sriranganathan Michael C. Hritz

Chief Financial Officer Director of Community Development
Robert Lombard Ronald Gordon, Esq.

Business Administrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form



